
2023-2024 West Lincoln High School
Rebel Wrestling

Date Opponent Site Time

Thurs, Nov 16 Erwin, Robbinsville, W.
Henderson

Erwin

Wed, Nov 22 Gaston/Lincoln Tournament Ashbrook (JV Mat)

Thurs, Nov 28 North Henderson, Enka N. Henderson (JV Mat) 5:00

Fri. Dec 1 JV Indian Classic St. Stephens 5:00

Sat, Dec 2 Indian Classic St. Stephens 9:30 AM

Tues, Dec 5 Foard, Noth Gaston, Cherryville Fred T. Foard

Fri, Dec 8 Hilltop HAVOC RS. Central (JV Mat) 5:00

Tues, Dec 12 Burns, North Iredell WL 5:30

Thurs, Dec 15 Hibretin, Chase WL 5:30

Tues. Dec 19

Thurs-Fri, Dec. 21-22 Mark Adams (Varsity Only) Cary

Sat, Dec 30 Patton Duals Patton

Tues, Jan 2 *Bunker Hill, Kings Mountain WL 5:30

Fri, Jan 5 *Newton WL 7:00

Tues, Jan 9 *W. Caldwell WL 7:00

Fri, Jan 12 *E. Burke East Burke 7:00

Tues, Jan 16 *Lincolnton, E Lincoln, N. Lincoln

Fri, Jan 19 *Bandys Bandys 7:00

Tues, Jan 23 *Maiden WL 7:00

Sat. Jan 27 1st/2nd Round Duals TBD TBD

Wed, Jan 31 3rd Round/Regional Duals TBD TBD

Sat, Feb 3 State Dual Championships Concord TBD

Fri-Sat, Feb 9-10 Individual Regionals West Lincoln TBD

Thurs-Sat, Feb 15-17 Individual State Championships Greensboro TBD

Head Coach: Butch Ross Phone: 704-472-3022 Email: butchross90@gmail.com

Assistant Coaches: David Avery, Dr. Mark Kiefer, Hunter Carpenter, Jeff Hallman

Athletic Director: David Avery Principal: Tracy Eley

mailto:butchross90@gmail.com

